NO. 483

P. 1

## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Commissioner of Patents:

Please record the attached document.

- 1. Name of conveying party:
  - a) Paul Andrew ERB
  - b) Maciej SYROWATKA
- Name and address of receiving party:
  a) Name: Mitel Knowle
  - Name: Mitel Knowledge Corporation Address: 350 Legget Drive P.O. Box 13089 Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2W7 CANADA
- 3. <u>Nature of conveyance:</u>

$\leq$	Assignment		Merger
	Security Agreement		Change of Name
	Other	[	License Agreement

Execution Date: January 13, 2004; January 6, 2004

Application Number or Patent Number: 10/696,734

The title of the application is: CALL REDIRECTION ZONES FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778

Ph: (650) 961-8300 Fax: (650) 961-8301 Customer Number: 022434

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>

$\boxtimes$	
Ø.	

Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SMC1P024). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. SMC1P024).

Date: March 29, 2004

C. Douglass Thomas Registration No. 32,947

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

Attorney Docket No. SMC1P024

ē

PATEN<sup>6,734</sup> REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0128

700075020

## <u>UNITED STATES</u> <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Paul Andrew ERB and Maciej SYROWATKA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are 358 Wilbrod Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 6M5, Canada; and 24 O-Hara Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 1X7, Canada, respectively made an invention entitled:

CALL REDIRECTION ZONES FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS for which a United States Patent Application was filed on October 28, 2003 and accorded serial number 10/696,734.

AND WHEREAS, **Mitel Knowledge Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is **350 Legget Drive**, **P.O. Box 13089**, **Ottawa**, **Ontario**, **K2K 2W7**, **Canada**, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be

## PATENT REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0129

-2-

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 13 th day of January 2003 aul Andrew ERB

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1. Julie Kozij

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Paul Andrew ERB, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 13 44

day of

day of January

-3-SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 6 day of . 2004.4 Maciej SYROWATKA

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

Konst

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Maciej SYROWATKA, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

614

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 200 Signature of Witne

PATENT REEL: 014473 FRAME: 0131

**RECORDED: 03/29/2004**